

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in FAM No. 137/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RANA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI DUTTA

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 26949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 26946/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.  
Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks further time is granted to counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks for disposal.

Counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER