

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in FAM No. 137/2016 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

RANA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 26949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 26946/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS / ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Chettri, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel on both sides to obtain instructions from their clients on willingness to explore the possibility of mediation and resolve the dispute.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER