

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in FAM No. 137/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RANA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI DUTTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 26949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 26946/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS