

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8754/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in FAM No. 137/2016 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RANA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI DUTTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 26949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 26946/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.p.singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel on both sides that owing to the death of the respondent, the matter has become infructuous.

In the said circumstances and recording the submission of both the counsels this special leave petition stands dismissed as having become infructuous.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)